## Press Release



Shionogi Included in Stock Indices (Index) for ESG Investing: FTSE4Good Index Series and FTSE Blossom Japan Index

- Shionogi Has Become the Constituent of the All Four Indices Used by Japan's Government Pension Investment Fund (GPIF) -

**OSAKA**, **Japan**, **July 9**, **2020** - Shionogi & Co., Ltd. (Head Office: Osaka, Japan; President and CEO: Isao Teshirogi, Ph.D.; hereafter "Shionogi") today announced that Shionogi has been included in global stock indices for environmental, social and governance (ESG): the FTSE4Good Index Series and the FTSE Blossom Japan Index.

The FTSE4Good Index Series is developed by FTSE Russell, a member of London Stock Exchange Group. It is designed based on the existing international ESG standards to select companies that demonstrate strong ESG efforts. The FTSE Blossom Japan Index is an index created by FTSE Russell to measure the performance of Japanese companies with excellent responses to ESG issues, and it is designed to be unbiased across industries. These indices are broadly used as important criteria by global investors who focus on each companies' ESG efforts.

With these designations, Shionogi has become the constituent of the all four indices for ESG investing used by Japan's Government Pension Investment Fund (GPIF), one of the world's largest pension funds: FTSE Blossom Japan Index, MSCI Japan ESG Select Leaders Index, MSCI Japan Empowering Women Index (WIN), and S&P/JPX Carbon Efficient Index.

Shionogi promotes initiatives to realize a sustainable society through its business activities under the medium-term business plan STS2030. In April 2020, we established the "Sustainability Management Office" directly under the Corporate Planning Department in order to accelerate and strengthen company-wide initiatives. We will continue to create new social value and contribute to the realization of a sustainable society by contributing to the achievement of SDGs (Sustainable Development Goals) through our business so that we can be a company needed by all of our stakeholders in the future.







**2020** CONSTITUENT MSCI JAPAN EMPOWERING WOMEN INDEX (WIN)

For Further Information, Contact:

Corporate Communications Department Shionogi & Co., Ltd.

Telephone: +81-6-6209-7885

## Press Release



## References

FTSE4Good Index Series

https://www.ftserussell.com/products/indices/FTSE4Good

FTSE Blossom Japan Index

https://www.ftserussell.com/index/spotlight/ftse-blossom-japan-index

MSCI Japan ESG Select Leaders Index

https://www.msci.com/msci-japan-esg-select-leaders-index

MSCI Japan Empowering Women (WIN) Select Index

https://www.msci.com/msci-japan-empowering-women-select-index

S&P/JPX Carbon Efficient Index

https://www.jpx.co.jp/english/markets/indices/carbon-efficient/